
Missouri WIC Technical Assistance (TA) Staff Map
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City of St. Joseph

103

∙Crescent Clinic  650

∙Samuel U. Rodgers Health 

Center  660

∙St. Luke’s Hospital  670

∙Swope Health Services 640

∙Truman Medical Centers 

(TMC) 620

∙Affinia Healthcare  711

∙Family Care Health 

Centers  710

∙People’s Health 

Centers  712

Jefferson-Franklin

Community Action

Corp.  706

North East Community

Action Corp (NECAC) 322 

Northwest
Ernestine Persley - Nutritionist TA

816-350-5418   Ernestine.Persley@health.mo.gov
Susan Hatton - Administrative TA

573-526-1573   Susan.Hatton@health.mo.gov

Northeast
Jill Klein - Nutritionist TA

816-251-0792   Jill.Klein@health.mo.gov
Shieta Hammond - Administrative TA

573-526-1368   Shieta.Hammond@health.mo.gov

Southwest and

Nancy Green – Nutritionist TA
417-895-6926   Nancy.Green@health.mo.gov

Carrie Lines – Administrative TA
417-895-6935   Carrie.Lines@health.mo.gov

Central
Rita Arni (Supervisor) – Nutritionist TA

573-751-8159   Rita.Arni@health.mo.gov
Michelle Johnson (Supervisor) – Administrative TA

573-751-6198   Michelle.Johnson@health.mo.gov Eastern
Bridgette Delgman-Yawberry – Nutritionist TA

314-877-0205
Bridgette.Delgman-Yawberry@health.mo.gov

Michelle Johnson (Supervisor) – Administrative TA
573-751-6198
Michelle.Johnson@health.mo.gov
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